

PERFORMANCE OF THE COMPANY

Year wise financial performance:

| Particulars | 2017 | 2016 | 2015 | 2014 | 2013 |
|-------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| Financial Performance: | | | | | |
| Gross Premium | 234,118,256 | 226,266,290 | 260,527,994 | 231,581,538 | 252,827,668 |
| Net Premium | 109,922,297 | 107,288,677 | 138,777,554 | 131,865,258 | 134,973,097 |
| Net Claim | 15,184,339 | 16,984,876 | 12,760,562 | 17,876,393 | 26,510,725 |
| Interest & Others Income | 23,803,250 | 25,785,914 | 24,518,344 | 23,889,443 | 27,863,496 |
| Net Profit before tax | 24,649,666 | 29,943,070 | 51,091,389 | 54,131,590 | 54,551,788 |
| Share Capital & Reserve: | | | | | |
| Paid up Capital | 350,301,380 | 327,384,470 | 297,622,240 | 270,565,680 | 245,968,800 |
| Reserve for unexpired risks | 44,045,590 | 43,295,829 | 55,511,022 | 52,746,103 | 53,989,239 |
| Assets & Investment: | | | | | |
| Investment | 269,756,382 | 313,806,382 | 304,995,934 | 300,418,065 | 293,310,295 |
| Cash, FDR & Bank Balance | 229,372,568 | 267,381,090 | 259,815,051 | 249,436,434 | 253,317,276 |
| Total Assets | 715,436,053 | 727,470,379 | 672,982,193 | 588,372,084 | 564,130,506 |